

TOWN OF ATHOL Board of Health 584 Main Street, Athol, MA 978-721-8450



FEE SCHEDULE

Acting under the authority of the Massachusetts General Laws, State Sanitary and Environmental Codes, the Athol Board of Healthestablishes the following fee schedule:

PERMIT CATEGORY	PERMIT FEE	TYPE OF FEE		
BODY ART				
Body Art Establishment Permit	\$250	Annual		
Body Art Operator Permit, for each operator	\$125	Annual		
BURIAL/FUNERAL DIRECTOR PERMITS				
Burial Permit	\$20	Each		
Funeral Director Permit	\$100	Annual		
CANAD DEDIANTS				
CAMP PERMITS Respectional Comp Permits Pay	\$100	Annual		
Recreational Camp Permit: Day	•	Annual		
Recreational Camp Permit: Residential	\$200	Annual		
FOOD PERMITS				
Caterer	\$125	Annual		
Farmer's Market Permit: Vendor selling pro-	•			
Tarmer 5 Warker Crime. Vendor 5cmilg pro-	\$15	Annual		
Food Service Operation (establishments, food-service stores, institutions, etc.)				
, , ,	\$150	Annual		
Pre-School/Day Care Centers	\$75	Annual		
Limited Food Service Operations	\$75	Annual		
Frozen Desserts	\$75	Annual		
Mobile Units	\$125	Annual		
Mobile Units	\$75	6 Months		
Residential Kitchen: Non-PHF's ** Only	\$75	Annual		
Retail: Limited, less than 10ft ² , (pre-packed non-PHF's only)				
	\$50	Annual		
Retail: Pre-packed	\$75	Annual		
Super Store:				
Per department at the same address, EACH	\$75	Annual		
(Bakery, Deli, Fish, Produce, Retal, Hot/Cold bar, per department)				
Temporary Food Permit: Preparing PHF* Fo	c \$50	Each		



TOWN OF ATHOL **Board of Health**

584 Main Street, Athol, MA 978-721-8450



FEE SCHEDULE

Effective: September 2022

Acting under the authority of the Massachusetts General Laws, State Sanitary and Environmental Codes, the Athol Board of Healthestablishes the following fee schedule:

FOOD PERMITS CONTINUED				
Temporary Food Permit: Pre-packaged Non-PHF Foods**				
	\$25	Each		
Temporary Food Permit for Charity	No Fee			
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PLAN REVIEWS	4400	5		
Under 5000 square feet	\$100	Each		
Over 5000 square feet	\$200	Each		
Plan revisions	\$25	Each		
RECREATIONAL WATER PERMITS				
Beach permit	\$100	Annual		
Swimming pool permit	\$100	Annual		
Spa	\$100	Annual		
	7			
SEPTAGE PERMITS				
Disposal System Constructioin Permit & Inspections				
	\$300	Each		
DSCP Component Replacement: D-Box, tank	\$100	Each		
Percolation Test:				
Each for any part of up to 4 hours	\$200	Each		
	\$50	per hour thereafter		
Septage Hauler Permit	\$125	Annual		
Septic Installer Permit	\$125	Annual		
Title V Inspection Report Filing Fee	\$75	Each		
TANNING PERMITS	_			
Tanning Establishment Permit	\$100	Annual		
Tanning Operator Permit:				
For each operator on staff:	\$50	Annual		



TOWN OF ATHOL **Board of Health**Main Street, Athol, MA

584 Main Street, Athol, MA 978-721-8450



FEE SCHEDULE

Effective: September 2022

Acting under the authority of the Massachusetts General Laws, State Sanitary and Environmental Codes, the Athol Board of Healthestablishes the following fee schedule:

TOBACCO AND NICOTINE PERMITS		
Tobacco Permit (covers permit for nicotine deli	very)	
	\$125	Annual
OTHER PERMITS		
Mobile Home Park Units	\$100	Annual
Motel/Hotel/Inn/Boarding: 1 to 25 rooms	\$100	Annual
26 plus rooms \$		
Outdoor Hydronic Heater Permit	\$50	Annual
Pre-Rental Housing Inspection:		
MRVP or upon request	\$75	Annual
Refuse Hauler Permit	\$150	Annual
Well Permit	\$100	Each
Late Permit Renewal Fee	\$25	
(after the 1st day of the new year, unless of	therwise spe	ecified)

ATHOL BOARD OF HEALTH Marty Miarecki, Chair Joan Hamlett, Vice Chair Raenette Kramer, Member

^{*}PHF: Potentially Hazardous Food (Time/Temperature control required)

^{**}Non-PHF: Non Potentially Hazardous Food (Time/Temperature control NOT required)